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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC j§ DOCKET NO. 100198-TX
Certificate No. 4828, issued to 1-800-
RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTEL, for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100200-TX
Certificate No. 6070, issued to Atlantic.Net
Broadband, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;,
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 10020]1-TX
Certificate No. 7024, issued to Universal
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-40161, F.AC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100203-TX
Certificate No. 7543, issued to Centennial
Florida Switch Corp., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC,
Regulatory Assessment Fecs;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100204-TX
Certificate No. 8113, issued to National
Telecom & Broadband Services, LLC, for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.AC., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC Jj DOCKET NO. 100205-TX
Certificate No. 8252, issued to Midwestern
Telecommunications, Incorporated, for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C, Regulalory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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ORDER NO. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX

DOCKET NOS. 100198-TX, 100200-TX, 100201-TX, 100203-TX, 100204-TX, 100205-TX,
100209-TX, 100210-TX, 100213-TX, 100214-TX, 100215-TX, 100216-TX, 100220-TX,
100221-TX, 100222-TX, 100223-TX, 100224-TX, 100225-TX, 100226-TX
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100209-TX
Certificate No. 8695, issued to FlatPhone, Inc.
d/b/a FlatPhone, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-40161, FAC,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100210-TX
Certificate No. 8708, issued to Sterling
Teélecom Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC f DOCKET NO. 100213-TX
Certificate No. 8729, issued to BroadRiver
Communication Corporation, for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC | DOCKET NO. 100214-TX
Certificate No. 8734, issued to Great America
Networks, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC } DOCKET NO. 100215-TX
Certificate No. 8735, issued to ONE SOURCE
NETWORKS CLEC LLC, for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC || DOCKET NO. 100216-TX
Certificate No. 8741, issued to Solarity
Communications LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 2540161, F.AL,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 7764, issued to North County
Communications Corporation, for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8747, issued to eVox
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
viclation of Rule 25-4.0161, FA.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8755, issued to Lleida.Net
1USA, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of

Rule  25-4.0161, F.A.C,  Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8756, issued to TeiCentris
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8754, issued to Lightspeed
CLEC, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of

Ruie 25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC
Certificate No. 8760, issued to Talk of the
Town LLC, for apparent first-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companics.

DOCKET NO. 100220-TX

DOCKET NO. 100221-TX *

DOCKET NO. 100222-TX

DOCKET NO. 100223-TX

DOCKET NO. 100224-TX

DOCKET NO. 100225-TX
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In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC { DOCKET NO. 100226-TX
Ceriificate No. 8772, issued to SAVE PLUS, { ORDER NO. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX
INC., for apparent first-time violation of Rule } ISSUED: June 8, 2010

2540161, FAC. Repulatory Assessment

Fees, Telecommunications Companies.

CONSUMMATING QRDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-10-0307-PAA-TX, issued May 13, 2010, this Commission proposed
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above
mentioned dockets, [t is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0307-
PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.
By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 8th day of June, 2010.

ANN COLE
Commission Clerk
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